

.

Order No 33
Dated 02.06.2026.

All(4) the accused persons on cb are absent by petition.

Subsequently three accused persons file late hazira.

Ld. PP in charge abstains from court work due to resignation letter
filed by the ld. District PP, Jalpaiguri on account of change of government.

The case is adjourned today

Fix 14.08.2026. for consideration of charge and appointment of Ld.PP
in charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.